

California Regional Water Quality Control Board

Los Angeles Region



Recipient of the 2001 Environmental Leadership Award from Keep California Beautiful

Linda S. Adams Agency Secretary

320 W. 4th Street, Suite 200, Los Angeles, California 90013 Phone (213) 576-6600 FAX (213) 576-6640 - Internet Address: http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/losangeles



April 3, 2007

To: Interested Parties

From: Jonathan Bishop Executive Officer

ITEM NUMBER 11 - ORDER OF WORKSHOP – REGIONAL BOARD MEETING APRIL 5, 2007

Dear Interested Parties:

The Los Angeles Regional Water Board will hold a public workshop to hear comments from the public on the December 27, 2006 draft municipal storm water discharge permit for the County of Ventura and incorporated cities therein. There will be no official Board action at this workshop. This is the order for the public workshop that will occur on April 5, 2007 at the meeting of the Los Angeles Regional Water Quality Control Board in Burbank, CA.

Order of Proceedings:

(Estimated Time*)

1.	Opening Statement by Chair	5 minutes
2.	Staff Presentation	40 minutes
3.	Ventura County Permittees Presentation	40 minutes
4.	Coalition for Practical Regulation	30 minutes
5.	Building Industry Association Presentation	30 minutes
6.	California Stormwater Quality Assoc. (CASQA)	15 minutes
7.	Environmental Group's Presentation	30 minutes
8.	Interested Persons' Comments	5 minutes each

*Estimated times set forth in the Order of Proceedings are intended to reflect anticipated limits for the respective presentations and are subject to limitation or extension by the Chair upon a showing of good cause. All are encouraged to coordinate their presentations. Additional time may be allotted for coordinated presentations. Repetitive testimony will not be allowed.

Any objections to these procedures should be submitted in writing to Xavier Swamikannu by noon on Wednesday April 4, 2007. If you have any questions, please contact Carlos Urrunaga at (213) 620-2083 or <u>currunaga@waterboards.ca.gov</u> or Xavier Swamikannu at (213) 620-2094 or <u>xswamikannu@waterboards.ca.gov</u>.

California Environmental Protection Agency